MIC2004/2014
Fixed Current Limit
Power Distribution Switch
Kickstart is a trademark of Micrel, Inc
MLF and MicroLeadFrame are trademarks of Amkor Technology, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
General Description
MIC2004 and MIC2014 are current limiting, high-side

Discharge
2003 2013 -- -- -- -- -- --
2004 2014 -- ▲ -- -- -- ▲
2005 2015 -- ▲ ▲ ▲ -- --
2006 2016
Fixed
-- ▲ ▲ -- ▲ --
2007 2017 ▲ ▲ ▲ -- -- ▲
2008 2018 ▲ ▲ ▲ -- -- --
2009 2019
Adj.
▲ ▲ -- ▲ -- --
* Dynamic Load Management Adj = Adjustable current limit Fixed = Factory programmed current limit
Ordering Information
Part Number Marking(1) Current Limit Kickstart Pb-Free Package
MIC2004-0.5YM5 FE05 0.5A
MIC2004-0.8YM5 FE08 0.8A
MIC2004-1.2YM5 FE12 1.2A
SOT-23-5
MIC2004-0.5YML(2) E05 0.5A
MIC2004-0.8YML(2) E08 0.8A
MIC2004-1.2YML(2) E12 1.2A
No
2mmX2mm MLF
MIC2014-0.5YM5 FM05 0.5A
MIC2014-0.8YM5 FM08 0.8A
MIC2014-1.2YM5 FM12 1.2A
SOT-23-5
MIC2014-0.5YML(2) M05 0.5A
MIC2014-0.8YML(2) M09 0.8A
MIC2014-1.2YML(2) M12 1.2A
Yes
Yes
2mmX2mm MLF
Note:
 1.  Under-bar symbol ( _ ) may not be to scale
 2.  Contact factory for availability.
 Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Micrel MIC2004/MIC2014
August 2005 3 M9999-080305
 (408) 955-1690
Pin Configuration
NODAP
EDISKCAB
DNUORGSI
VOUT 1
2
3 4
5
6
NIC
NIC
VIN
GND
ENABLE
6-Lead 2mmX2mm MLF (ML)
Top View
ENABLE
GND
NIC
VOUTVIN
3
1 5
2
4
SOT 23-5 (M5)
Top View
Pin Description
Pin
Number
SOT-23
Pin
Number
MLF
Pin
Name
Type Description
1 6 VIN Input Supply input. This pin provides power to both the output switch and the
MIC2004/2014’s internal control circuitry.
2 5 GND -- Ground.
3 4 ENABLE Input Output enable pin. A logic HIGH activates the output switch, applying power to
the load attached to VOUT.
4 3 NIC -- No internal connection. An electrical signal to this pin will have no effect on